

J.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Planning & Development Authority Daman,

Collectorate, Moti Daman.



No. PDA/DMN/ODP-GDR/objection/Hearing/2023/946

Dated: 02 /09/2023

Diasy. No. 404 NOTICE FOR PERSONAL HEARING

Ref.: Notification No. 21/PDA/DMN/Appr. ODP-DCR/04/2023/252 dated 26/6/2023.

In pursuance of objections received from the General Public of Daman district regarding the Outline Development Plan (ODP) along with the Draft General Development Rules (GDR)-2023 for Daman district, the Committee as appointed by the Planning and Development Authority (PDA), Daman by minutes dated 01/09/2023 has fixed the personal hearing of all concerned, who have submitted their objections on ODP/GDR-2023 for Daman district, on the following date and time:

Sr.No.	Description	Date	Time
1.	Magarwada, Kathiria, Jampore	08/09/2023	10:00 AM
2.	Thanapardi, Ringanwada, Pariyari, Palhit, Dholar, Damanwada, DMC area Nani Daman & Moti Daman, Varkund, Janivankad, Kadaiya	08/09/2023	02:30 PM
3.	All Government offices and local authorities.	08/09/2023	05:30 PM
4.	Dabhel, Kachigam	11/09/2023	10:00 AM
5.	Dunetha, Zari	11/09/2023	02:30 PM
6.	Bhimpore, Marwad, Devka	11/09/2023	05:00 PM

All concerned are, therefore, requested to attend the personal hearing as per the time mentioned above for the respective villages in respect of their objection submitted to the PDA on ODP/GDR.

The venue of the hearing is at the following address.

Conference Hall, Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

(Mohit Mishra)

Member Secretary
Planning Development Authority,

Daman

Copy to:

 The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman, with a request to paste and publish this notice in the notice board of District Panchayat and every Gram Panchayat and also circulate the notice to all elected members of District Panchayat and Gram Panchayat.

- The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Moti Daman, Daman, with a request to publish in Daman Municipal Council notice board & website and circulate among all members.
- The Deputy Collector (General), with a request to paste the notice on the notice board of the Collectorate and Mamlatdar Office.
- 4. The SIO, NIC, Daman, to publish on the official website of U.T · Administration of DNH & DD.
- 5. All the Head of Offices/Departments.
- 6. The Associate Town Planner, TCP Department, Daman, with a direction to serve on all persons who have submitted objections.